
Republic of the Philippines 

Province of Pangasinan 
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

Municipality of Calasiao 

Invitation to Bid for 

REPAIR/REHABILITATION OF DAMAGED INFRA FACILITIES 

1. The Municipality of Calasiao, through the Annual Budget 2025 intends to apply the sum of 
Nine Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Pesos (P995,000.00) being the Approved Budget for 
the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Repair/Rehabilitation of Damaged 
Infra Facilities of Rivers and Estuaries (Reference No. 2025-01-010). Bids received in excess 
of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

The Municipality of Calasiao, through the Annual Budget 2025 intends to apply the sun of 

Seven Hundred Thousand Pesos (P700,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract 
(ABC) to payments under the contract for Dredging/Cleaning and Declogging of Rivers and 

Estuaries (Reference No. 2025-01-008). Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be 

automatically rejected at bid opening. 

2. The Municipolity of Calasiao now invites bids for the Repair/Rehabilitation of Damaged 
Infra Facilities of Rivers and Estuaries (Reference No. 2025-01-01O). Completion of the 
Works is required Twenty Four (24) colendar days. The description of an eligible bidder is 
contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section Ii (Instructions to Bidders). 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non 

discretionary "pass/foir criterion as specified in the 2016 revised mplementing Rules and 
Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184. 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Municipality of Calasiao and 

inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 8:00A.M.to 5:00P. M. 

5. A compete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on January 
24-February 3, 2025 from given address and website/s calasiao.gov.ph ond upon payment 
of the opplicoble fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by 
the GPPB, in the amount of One Thousand Pesos(1000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow 
the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person, or through emoil. 

6. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office 
address as indicated below, on or before February 3, 2025 at 11:00A.M..Late bids 
be accepted. 

3hall not 
7. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the 

amount stated in ITB Clause 16. 



8. 

10. 

Bid opening shall be on February 3, 2025 at 11:00A.M.at the given address below. Bids 
will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the 
activity. 

The e Municipality of Calasiao reserves the right to reiect any and al bids, declare a faiure 
of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance 
with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (RR) 
of RA No. 9184, without thereby incuring any liabity to the affected bidder or bidders. 

For further information, please refer to: 

ENGR. EDWIN P. TIGNO 

BAC CHAIRMAN 
Bids and Awards Committee 

Municipal Hall Bldg. 
robiecion West, Calasiao, Pangasinan 
Email Add: Igucala 

January 24, 2025 
[Dote of ssue] 

ENGREDWINP. TIGNO 
BAC Chaiman 

alasiaobac2020@yahoo.com 



y PhilGEPS 

Fnday, January 24, 2025 0840 AM 

Bid Notice Abstract 

Reference Number 

Procuring Entity 

TIte 

Area of Dellvery 

Sollcitation Number 

Trade Agreementt 

ty Orgeninten 

Procurement Mode: 

Clessificatlon: 

Category: 

Approved Budget for the 
Contract: 
Contrat Duratian: 

Clent Agencyt 

Contact Person: 

Description 
Republc of the Philpplenes 

Invitatlon to 8id for 

11687087 

ans ANO AWARDS COMHITTEE 
MUnicipalty of Calasiao 

Pangasinan 

tby Profifs 

MUNICIPALUTY OF CALASIAO, PANGASINAN 

Document, parbcularh 

REPAIRREHABILITATION OF DANAGEO INFRA FACIUTIES 

2025-01-57 
Implemen�ing Rules and 
Regulabiois 

Pubic Bidding 

Cl Works 

Conatructlon Projects 

PMP 995,000.00 

24 Day/s 

Invitation to Bid (ITB) 

Edwin P. Tigno 
BAC Chalrman Calasiao 

Cal 

Cpaortbes 

REPAJR/REHABILITATION OF DAMAGED INFRA FACILITIES 

63-75-5405558 
63020@ahoo. com 

5tatus 

Catlou 

Atoclated Components 

ud Supplements 

Document Request Lat 

bate Publshed 
Last Updated / Time 

losing Date / Tme 

Drostay 

tdwin Tigno 

1. The Hunicipalty of Calasio, through the Annual Budget 2025 intends to aspply the sum of Nine Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Pesos 

(P9AS,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC te paymenunder he 

Deti Trach a.Beeot 

Actlve 

bout IOres 

Puntahe Vetia 

2 Log-out 

2W01/202s 12:00 A 

0/92/2025 10:00 AM 

24/01 2025 

um of Seven Hyndred Thousand Pesos (P700,000.00) being the 
The Municpalty of Calasiao, theough Au ntt tor redaioa/Ciraning and Decogging of Rivers and Estuaries (Reference No 

o5-01-008). Bds necelved in exces of the ABC Shall be sutomatically rejected at bid opening. 

2. A bids måst be accompanied by a bid security in ay of the acoeotable forms and in the amount stated in TB Cleuse 16. 

tra facltes 

.The Municipalty of Calasiae now invtes bids for the Repair/Rehabiitation of Damaged Ira Faciaties of Rlvers and Estuares (Reference No. 2025 

Ol-o10. corenor te wos requed Twenty our ) calendar das. The description of an elgible bidder is contained ln the Biddng 

n competitve biddng procedures using non-dscretlonary "pass/talr" aiterlon as spedfed in the 2016 revsed 
Pnn Bues and Reou8ions (ÉRR) of Reputbic Act (RA) No. 9184. 

Interested bidders may obtain urther information from Hunidipalty of Calasiao and inpect the Bdding Documents at the address glven below 

rem B:00A.M.tD S:00PM. 
5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acqulred try lnterested bidders on January 24-Fetbruary 3, 2025 trom glven address and webute/s 

calasiao govph and upon payment of the agplcable fee tor the Biddng Documents. pursuant to the ltest Guidelines issued by the Ga, in the Ount o one Thousand soMo00 003- The rocurng Entty shal alow the bidoer to present S proof of payment the fees in perton, o 

. Bd opering sal be on Febrvary 3, 2025 at 11:0OAM.at the glven address below. Bids l be opened in the presence of the biddens' 
representatves who choose to attend he ucthvity. 

6.Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual nubmason at the office address as indicated belaw, on or before february 3, 2025 at 1 i00A.M..Late hids shall not be accepted. 

cierted at blt ooenina. 
of Rivers and Estuarles (Reference No. 202s-01-010). Bids recerved in ercess of t 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

